Employee Costs 1,726,020 271,000 0 51,305 2,048,325
Property Costs 189,228 0 0 0 189,228
Supplies and Services 522,434 0 0 0 522,434
Support Costs 95,781 0 0 0 95,781
Transfer Payments 6,678 0 0 0 6,678
Transport Costs 1,859 0 0 0 1,859
Capital Charges 105,181 0 (84,089) 0 21,092
Other Income (321,884) 0 0 4,276 (317,608)
Cost of Services 2,325,297 271,000 (84,089) 55,581 2,567,789
Other income and expenditure (2,601,373) 44,000 (49,150) (4,276) (2,610,799)
(Surplus) or deficit on the provision of
services

(276,076) 315,000 (133,239) 51,305 (43,010)

Renfrewshire Valuation Joint Board
Annual Accounts 2021/22

23

Note 2: Prior Year Restatement

Guaranteed Minimum Pension (GMP) pension costs of £80k were incurred but not included in the prior year Primary
Statements. This followed a court judgement relating to a contingent liability disclosed in the Annual Accounts
2020/21. A restatement has now been made in the 2020/21 results. In the CIES, Employee costs now include the
additional £80k of past service costs charge. The effect on the CIES, presented on page, 1915 is as follows:

Originally Stated at
31 March 2021

Restated as at
31 March 2021

Amount of
Restatement

£ £ £
Employee Costs 1,968,325 2,048,325 80,000
Cost of Services 2,487,789 2,567,789 80,000
(Surplus)/Deficit on the Provision of Services (123,010) (43,010) 80,000
Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 257,990 337,990 80,000

CIES

The Code requires that the Board presents a third Balance Sheet at the beginning of the preceding financial year
when a retrospective restatement affects opening balances. There is no impact on 2020/21 opening balances for this
restatement. The effect on the 2020/21 Balance Sheet is as follows:

Originally Stated at
31 March 2021

Restated as at
31 March 2021

Amount of
Restatement

£ £ £
Pension (Liability) / Asset (2,349,000) (2,429,000) (80,000)
Net Assets / (Liabilities) (1,539,452) (1,619,452) (80,000)
Usable Reserves (675,139) (675,139) 0
Unusable Reserves 2,214,591 2,294,591 80,000
Total Reserves 1,539,452 1,619,452 80,000
Net Impact 0 (0) (0)

Balance Sheet

The following restatement was also required for the Movement in Reserves Statement. The restated prior period
Movement in Reserves Statement is provided with the current year information on page 20.

Originally Stated at
31 March 2021

Restated as at
31 March 2021

Amount of
Restatement

£ £ £
Balance at 1 April 2020 (399,063) (399,063) 0
Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (123,010) (43,010) 80,000
Adjustments between accounting basis and funding
basis under regulations

(153,066) (233,066) (80,000)

Balance at 1 April 2021 (675,139) (675,139) 0

Usable Revenue Reserve

Note 3: Accounting Standards Issued not Adopted
The Code requires the disclosure of information relating to the impact of an accounting change that will be required
by a new standard that has been issued but not yet adopted.  The following new or amended standards are adopted
within the 2022/23 Code: IFRS 16: Leases. Implementation has been deferred to 1 April 2024 and there is therefore
no impact on the 2021/22 accounts. The impact in future years from the implementation of this standard is that the
value of any leased asset, along with the corresponding lease liability, will appear on the balance sheet.